PS520114EN   page 1
December 3, 2025 5:09 PM
Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
Top Product Features
•	 1,000 to 20,000 lumens; Offered in 80, 90 and 97 CRI; narrow beam, medium beam and wide beam distributions
•	 Two-stage reflector system produces smooth beam; Color variation within 3-step MacAdam ellipses
•	 Flexible disconnect for easy LED engine replacement and installation

December 3, 2025 5:09 PM
LD8B ER8B 8LB
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: LD8B50D010IEMBOD
Domestic Preferences (15) Housing Lumens (1) Voltage (10)
[Blank]=Standard
BAA=Buy American Act
TAA=Trade Agreements Act
LD8B=LED Downlight 8" Nominal Aperture
LD8BCP=LED Downlight 8" Nominal Aperture,
Chicago Plenum
10=1000 lumens
15=1500 lumens
20=2000 lumens
30=3000 lumens
40=4000 lumens
50=5000 lumens
60=6000 lumens (8)
70=7000 lumens (8)
80=8000 lumens (8)
90=9000 lumens (8)
100=10000 lumens (8)
120=12000 lumens (8)
150=15000 lumens (8)
175=17500 lumens (8)
200=20000 lumens (8)
Blank=120-277V, for use with 1 driver
1=120V, for use with 2 and 3 drivers
2=277V, for use with 2 and 3 drivers
3=347V step down transformer (11)
Driver Options
80/90/97 CRI
D010=0-10V Dimming, 1% to 100%, 120V-277V
1 Driver: 1000-7000 Lumens
2 Drivers: 8000-12,000 Lumens
3 Drivers: 15,000-20,000 Lumens
D010W=Fixed, Wired 0-10V Dimming, 1% to 100%, 120V-277V (BAA Only)
1 Driver: 1000-7000 Lumens
2 Drivers: 8000-12,000 Lumens
3 Drivers: 15,000-20,000 Lumens
D010TR=0-10V 120-277V or 120V Line Voltage Dimming, 1% to 100%
1 Driver: 1000-5000 Lumens
2 Drivers: 6000-10,000 Lumens
3 Drivers: 12,000-15,000 Lumens
DE010=0-10V Linear Dimming, 0.1% to 100%, 120V-277V
1 Driver: 1000-5000 Lumens
2 Drivers: 6000-9000 Lumens
3 Drivers: 12,000 Lumens
D5LT=Fifth Light® DALI DT6 Logarithmic Dimming, 0.1% to 100%, 120V-277V
1 Driver: 1000-5000 Lumens
2 Drivers: 6000-9000 Lumens
3 Drivers: 12,000 Lumens
DMX=DMX/RDM Logarithmic Dimming, 0.1% to 100%, 120V-277V (3)
1 Driver: 1000-5000 Lumens
2 Drivers: 6000-9000 Lumens
3 Drivers: 12,000 Lumens
DMXC5=DMX/RDM Logarithmic Dimming, 0.1% to 100%, 120V-277V, with RJ45 connection (3)
1 Driver: 1000-5000 Lumens
2 Drivers: 6000-9000 Lumens
3 Drivers: 12,000 Lumens
DLE=Lutron Ecosystem dimming 1% to 100%
1 Driver: 1000-5000 Lumens
2 Drivers: 6000-9000 Lumens
3 Drivers: 12,000 Lumens
DLV=Low Voltage System
1 Driver: 1000-3000 Lumens
Tunable white
1 Driver: 1000-2000 Lumens
2 Drivers: 3000-4000 Lumens
DE010W2N2765 = 0-10V dimming, 0.1% to 100%, 120-277V, 2700K-6500K
DE010W2N2050 = 0-10V dimming, 0.1% to 100%, 120-277V, 2000K-5000K

50= Static 5000K
2750= BioUp Tunable White 2700K-5000K
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: 8LBM1LI
Domestic Preferences (18) Trim Distribution (5) Flange Finish Options
[Blank]=Standard
BAA=Buy American Act
8LB=8” Reflector N=Narrow Spun Aluminum
M=Medium Spun Aluminum
W=Wide Spun Aluminum
S=Shallow Spun Aluminum
0=White Polymer Trim Ring
1=Self-flanged (7)
2=White Painted Self-flanged
LI=Specular Clear
H=Semi-Specular Clear
WMH=Warm Haze
WH=Wheat
GPH=Graphite Haze
B=Specular Black
MW=Matte White
E=Integral Emergency Test
Switch Hole (6)
Accessories
HSA8=Slope Adapter for 8" Aperture Housings, Specify Slope, use with self flange trim (15)
Bar Hangers
HB26=C-channel Bar Hanger, 26” Long, Pair
HB50=C-channel Bar Hanger, 50” Long, Pair
Transformers
H347=347 to 120V Step Down Transformer, 75VA
Connected Lighting Systems (2)
WPST = Field installed WaveLinx PRO Sensor Kit (16)
WLST = Field installed WaveLinx LITE Sensor Kit (17)
Notes:
1. Nominal Lumens will vary depending on selected color, driver and reflector finish.
2. Refer to system specifications for additional information, features and benefits. Order either factory installed option
or accessory, use with 0-10V driver.
3. Not available with Chicago Plenum or IC rating.
4. ULus listed only.
5. Beam angles are nominal with LI finish trims. See chart.
6. Only available with Narrow, Medium and Wide Spun Aluminum trims. Required for use with all IEMBOD, IEM7, IEM14,
IEMV7 and IEMV14 housings.
7. Flange is the same finish as the reflector.
8. Product is marked spacing and must be installed with the following minimum spacing.
	 -Center to center of adjacent luminaires: 36"
	 -Center of luminaire to side of building member: 18"
	 -Minimum overhead: 1/2"
	 -7000 & 20,000 Lumens minimum overhead: 6"
	 No Through Branch Wiring for 8000-20000 lumens
9. Non-IC
10. For single driver.
11. 347V step down transformer only available up to 7000 Lumen
12. DMX fixtures default to full on upon loss of DMX signal.
13. For D2W up to 3000 lumens.
14. Not for use with D2W.
15. Consult accessory specification sheet for ordering information.
16.  WPST = WaveLinx PRO wireless sensor kit for daylight dimming, PIR motion sensing, and optional RLTS - Real Time
Location Services, use with 0-10V only.